Final Youth City Results including scholarship money

Team Event

Div A Scratch
YNLU
1st Kayden Curry

Christopher Williams
Landon Donaldson
Brayden Holliman

Memphis Zoo
2nd Lucas Mashburn

Calleigh Crumpton

Tyrique Newby
Garrett Brown

Div B Scratch
The Ten Pins
1st Gabriel Wynn
Cooper Godwin
Lane Erwin
Shaun Hollis

Div C Scratch
Living on the Edge
1st Nicholas Brown
Aria Alexander
Zakarias Fildew
Dylan Fildew

Div D Scratch
N/A

2476

2251

1676

1220

S50
S50
S50
S50

$25
$25
$25
$25

S50
S50
S50
S50

S50
S50
S50
S50

Div A Handicap
SBA
Ist Jackson Roberts
Brady St Gelais
Ethan Nichols
Sam Hardin

Spare Us
2nd  Gabriel Gaut

Mason Wooldridge

Simone Guyton
Brooklyn Gaines

Div B Handicap
Putting It All Together
1st Jalen Almeida
Fredrick Thorton
Caleb Brewer
Mason Jones

Div C Handicap
Sassy Strikers
1st  Ava Whiteside
Adalynn Smith
Lillian Brown
Sydney Corder

Div D Handicap

Quiet Storm
1st  Vaughn Horton
Nathan McGill

Journie Cantrell

2843

2803

2750

2772

2563

$50
$50
$50
$50

$25
$25
$25
$25

$50
$50
$50
$50

$50
$50
$50
$50

$50
$50
$50



Doubles Event

Div A Scratch
1st Kayden Curry/Christopher Williams
2nd  Caleb Perry/Alex Yong
3rd  Jackson Roberts/Brady St Gelais

Div B Scratch
1st Isabella Castleberry/Anna Horner
2nd  Gabriel Gaut/Brooklyn Gaines
3rd Deegan Horne/Ayden Weaver

Div C Scratch
1st Dwayne Brocato/Theo Coffman

Div D Scratch
1st  Aliyah Anderson/Vaughn Horton

1314
1262
1217

1085
1072
1016

857

320

$100
S50
$30

$100
S50
$30

$100

$100

Div A Handicap
1st  Julia Casama/Ethan Nichols
2nd  Lucas Mashburn/Garrett Brown
3rd  Jaycen Thomas/Nigel Grant

Div B Handicap
Ist Caden Shepard/Paxton Mann
2nd  Tanner Benson/Aiden Corder
3rd Brisa Casas-Jiminez/Adrianna Sammons

Div C Handicap
1st Fredrick Thorton Ill/Jameson Gardner

Div D Handicap
1st Nathan McGill IV/Journie Cantrell

1579
1521
1433

1543
1481
1472

1506

1388

$100
$50
$30

$100
$50
$30

$100

$100



Singles Event

Div A Scratch Boys
1st Logan Washburn
2nd  Tyrique Newby
3rd  Christopher Williams
4th  Alexander Yong

Div A Scratch Girls
1st Simone Guyton

Div B Scratch Boys
1st  Ayden Weaver
2nd  Nicholas Clutch
3rd Paxton Mann

Div B Scratch Girls
1st  Calleigh Crumpton
2nd  Isabella Castleberry

Div C Scratch Boys
1st Rodrick Johnson

Div C Scratch Girls
1st Brianna Jones

Div D Scratch Boys
1st  Vaughn Horton

Div D Scratch Girls
1st  Aliyah Anderson

680
676
644
641

571

532
511
494

487
466

422

436

265

88

S50
$25
$15
$10

S50

S50
$25
$15

S50
$25

S50

S50

S50

S50

Div A Handicap Boys
1st Nigel Grant
2nd  Garrett Brown
3rd Kobe Richards Jr
4th Landon Green

Div A Handicap B Girls
1st  Gabrielle Gilliom

Div B Handicap Boys
1st Aiden Corder
2nd  Mason Jones
3rd  Tyler Rucker

Div B Handicap B Girls
1st  Julia Casama
2nd  Avery Jones

Div C Handicap Boys
1st Caleb Brewer

Div C Handicap Girls
1st Holland Gossett

Div D Handicap Boys
1st Fredrick Thorton Il

Div D Handicap Girls
1st Journie Cantrell

796
777
774
760

733

826
766
728

735
722

474

769

773

675

$50
$25
$15
$10

$50

$50
$25
$15

$50
$25

$50

$50

$50

$50



All Events Event

Div A Scratch Boys

1st  Christopher Williams

2nd  Jackson Roberts
3rd Ethan Nichols

Div A Scratch Girls
1st Simone Guyton

Div B Scratch Boys
1st  Tyler Rucker
2nd  Ayden Weaver
3rd  Gabriel Gaut

Div B Scratch Girls

1st Avery Jones
2nd  Dylan Jeanfreau

Div C Scratch Boys
1st Rodrick Johnson
2nd Micah Blanchard

Div C Scratch Girls
1st Brianna Jones

Div D Scratch Boys
1st  Vaughn Horton

Div D Scratch Girls
1st  Aliyah Anderson

All monies have been entered into SMART.

2037
1890
1872

1657

1550
1546
1528

1391
1382

1306
1213

1178

682

202

S50
$25
$15

S50

S50
$25
$15

S50
$25

S50
$25

S50

S50

S50

$2,305

Div A Handicap Boys
1st Kobe Richards
2nd  Nigel Grant
3rd Landon Green

Div A Handicap Girls
Ist Brooklyn Gaines

Div B Handicap Boys
1st Aiden Corder
2nd  Mason Jones
3rd Paxton Mann

Div B Handicap Girls
1st Calleigh Crumpton
2nd  Alexis Adams

Div C Handicap Boys
1st Theo Coffman
2nd Caleb Brewer

Div C Handicap Girls
1st Holland Gossett

Div D Handicap Boys
1st Fredrick Thorton Il

Div D Handicap Girls
1st Journie Cantrell

The rules are if you win both handicap and scratch, handicap is given first and you cannot place in both.

Scholarship amounts are per person, except for doubles, which should be divided in half for the apropriate amount per person.
Team, doubles and singles were paid 1 in 7 and all events was 1 in 10. Bracket money has also been put into SMART as well.

2219
2172
2169

2121

2374
2286
2191

2175
2134

2194
2184

2244

1004

2023

$50
$25
$15

$50

$50
$25
$15

$50
$25

$50
$25

$50

$50

$50

$2,455



