Final Youth City Results including scholarship money

Team Event

YNLU 2476 SBA 2843 1st Kayden Curry \$50 1st Jackson Roberts \$50 Christopher Williams \$50 Brady St Gelais \$50 Landon Donaldson \$50 Ethan Nichols \$50 Brayden Holliman \$50 Sam Hardin \$50 Memphis Zor 2251 Spare Us \$2803 2nd Lucas Mashburn \$25 2nd Gabriel Gaut \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Mason Wooldridge \$25 \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 \$25 Garrett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$25 \$25 Div B Handicap Putting It All Together \$2750 \$2	Div A Scratch				Div A Handicap			
Christopher Williams \$50 Brady St Gelais \$50 Landon Donaldson \$50 Ethan Nichols \$50 Brayden Holliman \$50 Sam Hardin \$50 Memphis Zoo 2251 Spare Us 2803 2nd Lucas Mashburn \$25 2nd Gabriel Gaut \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Mason Wooldridge \$25 \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 \$25 Garrett Brown \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 \$25 Foreirett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$25 Div B Scratch Div B Handicap \$25 \$25 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st All Together \$2750 1st Google Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap \$50 Living on the Edge 1220 Sas	YNLU		2476		SBA		2843	
Landon Donaldson \$50 Ethan Nichols \$50	1st	Kayden Curry		\$50	1st	Jackson Roberts		\$50
Brayden Holliman \$50 Sam Hardin \$50 Memphis Zoo 2251 Spare Us 2803 2nd Lucas Mashburn \$25 2nd Gabriel Gaut \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Mason Wooldridge \$25 Tyrique Newby \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 Garrett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$25 Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 John Fildew \$50<		Christopher Williams		\$50		Brady St Gelais		\$50
Memphis Zoo 2251 Spare Us 2803 2nd Lucas Mashburn \$25 2nd Gabriel Gaut \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Mason Wooldridge \$25 Tyrique Newby \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 Garrett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$25 Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 \$50 Div C Handicap Div C Handicap Div C Handicap \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 \$50 <th></th> <th>Landon Donaldson</th> <th></th> <th>\$50</th> <th></th> <th>Ethan Nichols</th> <th></th> <th>\$50</th>		Landon Donaldson		\$50		Ethan Nichols		\$50
2nd Calleigh Crumpton \$25 2nd Gabriel Gaut \$25 Calleigh Crumpton \$25 Mason Wooldridge \$25 Tyrique Newby Garrett Brown \$25 Simone Guyton \$25 Div B Scratch Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Takarias Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap \$50		Brayden Holliman		\$50		Sam Hardin		\$50
Calleigh Crumpton Tryique Newby Garrett Brown Div B Scratch Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together Cooper Godwin Lane Erwin Shaun Hollis Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Div D Handicap Div D Handicap Div D Handicap Div D Handicap	Memphi	s Zoo	2251		Spare Us	5	2803	
Tyrique Newby Garrett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$275	2nd	Lucas Mashburn		\$25	2nd	Gabriel Gaut		\$25
Garrett Brown \$25 Brooklyn Gaines \$25 Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Handicap		Calleigh Crumpton		\$25		Mason Wooldridge		\$25
Div B Scratch Div B Handicap The Ten Pins 1676 Putting It All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		Tyrique Newby		\$25		Simone Guyton		\$25
The Ten Pins 1676 Putting lt All Together 2750 1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Sy		Garrett Brown		\$25		Brooklyn Gaines		\$25
1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Handicap	Div B S	cratch			Div B H	andicap		
1st Gabriel Wynn \$50 1st Jalen Almeida \$50 Cooper Godwin \$50 Fredrick Thorton \$50 Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50	The Ten Pins		1676		Putting It All Together		2750	
Lane Erwin \$50 Caleb Brewer \$50 Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Div C Handicap Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap	1st	Gabriel Wynn		\$50	_	_		\$50
Shaun Hollis \$50 Mason Jones \$50 Div C Scratch Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		Cooper Godwin		\$50		Fredrick Thorton		\$50
Div C Scratch Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		•		\$50		Caleb Brewer		
Living on the Edge 1220 Sassy Strikers 2772 1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		Shaun Hollis		\$50		Mason Jones		\$50
1st Nicholas Brown \$50 1st Ava Whiteside \$50 Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50	Div C So	cratch			Div C H	andicap		
Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap			1220		Sassy Strikers		2772	
Aria Alexander \$50 Adalynn Smith \$50 Zakarias Fildew \$50 Lillian Brown \$50 Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap	•	•		\$50	•			\$50
Dylan Fildew \$50 Sydney Corder \$50 Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		Aria Alexander		\$50		Adalynn Smith		
Div D Scratch Div D Handicap		Zakarias Fildew		\$50		Lillian Brown		\$50
r		Dylan Fildew		\$50		Sydney Corder		\$50
·	Div D S	cratch			Div D H	landicap		
N/A Quiet Storm 2563	N/A					•	2563	
1st Vaughn Horton \$50	• • / • •				,		_505	\$50
Nathan McGill \$50					_50	_		
Journie Cantrell \$50								

Doubles Event

Div A So	cratch			Div A H	landicap		
1st	Kayden Curry/Christopher Williams	1314	\$100	1st	Julia Casama/Ethan Nichols	1579	\$100
2nd	Caleb Perry/Alex Yong	1262	\$50	2nd	Lucas Mashburn/Garrett Brown	1521	\$50
3rd	Jackson Roberts/Brady St Gelais	1217	\$30	3rd	Jaycen Thomas/Nigel Grant	1433	\$30
Div B So	cratch			Div B H	andicap		
1st	Isabella Castleberry/Anna Horner	1085	\$100	1st	Caden Shepard/Paxton Mann	1543	\$100
2nd	Gabriel Gaut/Brooklyn Gaines	1072	\$50	2nd	Tanner Benson/Aiden Corder	1481	\$50
3rd	Deegan Horne/Ayden Weaver	1016	\$30	3rd	Brisa Casas-Jiminez/Adrianna Sammons	1472	\$30
Div C Scratch				Div C Handicap			
1st	Dwayne Brocato/Theo Coffman	857	\$100	1st	Fredrick Thorton III/Jameson Gardner	1506	\$100
Div D Scratch		Div D Handicap					
1st	Aliyah Anderson/Vaughn Horton	320	\$100	1st	Nathan McGill IV/Journie Cantrell	1388	\$100

Singles Event

Div A Scratch Boys							
1st	Logan Washburn	680	\$50	1st	Nigel Grant	796	\$50
2nd	Tyrique Newby	676	\$25	2nd	Garrett Brown	777	\$25
3rd	Christopher Williams	644	\$15	3rd	Kobe Richards Jr	774	\$15
4th	Alexander Yong	641	\$10	4th	Landon Green	760	\$10
Div A S	cratch Girls			Div A H	landicap B Girls		
1st	Simone Guyton	571	\$50	1st	Gabrielle Gilliom	733	\$50
Div B S	cratch Boys			Div B H	andicap Boys		
1st	Ayden Weaver	532	\$50	1st	Aiden Corder	826	\$50
2nd	Nicholas Clutch	511	\$25	2nd	Mason Jones	766	\$25
3rd	Paxton Mann	494	\$15	3rd	Tyler Rucker	728	\$15
Div B S	cratch Girls			Div B H	andicap B Girls		
1st	Calleigh Crumpton	487	\$50	1st	Julia Casama	735	\$50
2nd	Isabella Castleberry	466	\$25	2nd	Avery Jones	722	\$25
Div C Scratch Boys		Div C Handicap Boys					
1st	Rodrick Johnson	422	\$50	1st	Caleb Brewer	474	\$50
Div C Scratch Girls				Div C H	andicap Girls		
1st	Brianna Jones	436	\$50	1st	Holland Gossett	769	\$50
Div D Scratch Boys				Div D H	landicap Boys		
1st	Vaughn Horton	265	\$50	1st	Fredrick Thorton III	773	\$50
Div D Scratch Girls				Div D H	landicap Girls		
1st	Aliyah Anderson	88	\$50	1st	Journie Cantrell	675	\$50

All Events Event

Div A Scratch Boys			Div A Handicap Boys				
1st	Christopher Williams	2037	\$50	1st	Kobe Richards	2219	\$50
2nd	Jackson Roberts	1890	\$25	2nd	Nigel Grant	2172	\$25
3rd	Ethan Nichols	1872	\$15	3rd	Landon Green	2169	\$15
Div A S	cratch Girls			Div A H	landicap Girls		
1st	Simone Guyton	1657	\$50	1st	Brooklyn Gaines	2121	\$50
Div B S	cratch Boys			Div B H	landicap Boys		
1st	Tyler Rucker	1550	\$50	1st	Aiden Corder	2374	\$50
2nd	Ayden Weaver	1546	\$25	2nd	Mason Jones	2286	\$25
3rd	Gabriel Gaut	1528	\$15	3rd	Paxton Mann	2191	\$15
Div B Scratch Girls				Div B H	landicap Girls		
1st	Avery Jones	1391	\$50	1st	Calleigh Crumpton	2175	\$50
2nd	Dylan Jeanfreau	1382	\$25	2nd	Alexis Adams	2134	\$25
Div C Scratch Boys		Div C Handicap Boys					
1st	Rodrick Johnson	1306	\$50	1st	Theo Coffman	2194	\$50
2nd	Micah Blanchard	1213	\$25	2nd	Caleb Brewer	2184	\$25
Div C Scratch Girls				Div C H	andicap Girls		
1st	Brianna Jones	1178	\$50	1st	Holland Gossett	2244	\$50
Div D Scratch Boys				Div D H	landicap Boys		
1st	Vaughn Horton	682	\$50	1st	Fredrick Thorton III	1004	\$50
Div D S	cratch Girls			Div D H	landicap Girls		
1st	Aliyah Anderson	202	\$50	1st	Journie Cantrell	2023	\$50
			\$2,305				\$2,455
A 11	a la cala de la calacidad a CNAADT						

All monies have been entered into SMART.

The rules are if you win both handicap and scratch, handicap is given first and you cannot place in both.

Scholarship amounts are per person, except for doubles, which should be divided in half for the apropriate amount per person.

Team, doubles and singles were paid 1 in 7 and all events was 1 in 10. Bracket money has also been put into SMART as well.